
IN THE HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCI-1 NEW DELHI

(COURT NO.2)

OiiginalA1*plÎCation No. 270/2023 (LA No.145/2024)

I ri the iiisttei of:

Stu ankhla Mittal

Versus

Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Oi s.

......AppJicant

„:.Respondent

SUBMISSION/ ACTION TAKENREPORT ON BEHALF OF SUB

DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE (HAUZ KHAS) BEFORE THIS

HON'BLE TRIBUNAL.

1. That, this Hon'ble Tribunal had pleased to issue order dated

04.04.2024 directing that“ SDM Hauz Ilhas is directed to verify the

factual position and take appropf-iate measiires for abatement of

ifoisB po//union in the areci and file action taken repoit in this regard

by 18. 04. 2024 ”.

2. That in compliance of the order dated 04.04.2024 in this matter,

undersigned has visited village Hauz has on 12.04.2024 in the night

after 10 PM. During inspection total 05 units were found violating

norms of noise pollution. Three out of these units were playing loud

music on the open terrace. Challans worth Rs.10,000/- each have

been ilnposed upon these units and local beat police personnels have

been directed to keep strict vigil. Copy of challans imposed are

annexed asAnnexure “A” (Colly).

3. That, it is fulthei humbly submitted that deposit ieceipts of

previously imposed 10 challans have been
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thiough email forfurther verification. Copy ofmail forwarding along

with i‘eceipts are annexed asAnnexure “B” (Colly).

4. That, it is humbly submltted that Dellil Police has also taken action

against the 08 violators units on 04.04.2024 under section 32/ 113 of

the Delhi Police Act, 1978 and music instrument have been seized.

Copy ofGeneral Diary Entries annexed asAnnexure “C” (Colly).

5. J3ased on the ahove facts. report is bein
s

submitted before this 1-lon'ble

’I“i ibunal for‘ kincl considc1'atioii. Undersigned asstit‘es that the ol’deI’s /

c1ii‘eciions passe‹l lay this 11on'ble Tribunal shall be coiiiplicd wJ

Di. iYIiikcsh Kim:ii

SDM (Hauz Klias)
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i \\!h‹r pas, vi‹lc iiotiIlcati‹iii Nts. F. 23 (1071)/Env./2001/676 dated 10.12.2001 ariJ P:12

(1)/N,l*/l.nv,/2005/33 ctated 05.0•ï.2008, all 9eputy Commissioner (Revenue), ali Sub

Divisionnl bfi.igisti-ates, Asstt. Coinrnissioners of Police Control Room, AllSub Divisional

)° ›licc• GlTiceis incliiding Itailwaysa Airport (Traffic) are notified as ”Authority“ under Rule

t?°!ot the NoiseR miles, The fiovernrnent of NCT of Delhi.

—*. Â lii) \V)1t l’t*lh, lt.SÇ C'1‘l'tile4 (2) of th tiN oiseP oJlution (Regulation and Co ntrol) Rules, 2000,

l ÎlÙ tÎ tjÿÎÿ°ll aËutl 9tltllo i‘itiesa i-o i-csponsible for the enforcerrient of noise pollution control

I@ t’:lStIi‘Oü éIlCÎ tljp true coiiipliance of ainbient airqualiLy standards in respectof noise.

‘? .ù ici »'hei cas, DPCC vide F.No.DPGC/(12)/(1)(316) Air Lab /2021/184 dated 25.06.2921,

thc' che.sigriated au thor ities in NCT of Delhi are directed to implement the scale où

‹’‹ iii Sensation forthe violation of the Noise Pollution (Regul8tio ns and Control Rutes, 2000

' :\i:ii s liet u:›s, ’in coinpliarice of order of Hon'ble CGT dated 04/ 04/20Z4 in O.A

vitiate vras cari ied out by tiiit1ei'sigiied on 12/04/2024 after 10 PM.

S. find Wliei'eas, Sh./Smt./ M/s Nyte Life l(itchen& Bar was found violating the prescribed

lineits of noise rules during the inspection. Ftence, environmental compensation worth Rs.

l O,OOOf-isimposed upon M/s Nyte Life Kitchen& Bar, 1A/1, Second floor; Hauz Khas

Village, New Delhi, Delhi 110016 in compliance to I-Ion'b1e NGT crier dt.15/11/2019

uplt›aded on 20.1 1.2019, in the matter OA No.519 of 2016 titled Hardeep Singh& Ors. Vs

S.DMC& t)rs with OA No.496 of2018 Akhand 8harat Morcha Vs Union ofIndia& Ors. issued

11 s. I.I°fib (M inixtry of linvirorinient; Forest& climate change), June 2020 and DPCC vide

F.fi'‹›.DPCC/(12)/(1)(816) Air 1..ab /2021/184 dated 25.06.2021.

ñ. ’l‘)ie above said environment compensation shall be deposited by defaulter in favour

occotini ef I9PCC bearing No."Delhi Pollution Control CoiiiiTlittee" AccOu!^.t hl3-40071442347

IJ'SC f:o‹J .$S1N000S71 ,s 3! I.SST Haslemere Gate, Delhi-110006 Branch ands a›iriila copy

if ili‹. ‹l‹:p‹i.sit1 ucvi}it to ltit' this(l0I‘Sñ b'/ //J' 7 dñ7S ofr0p J ofthis brclei.

’où, 13.4

( MUKES KUMAR)

DM (HAUZ KHAS)

N/sNyi,« I.ïfcî It«l›cnA légal’, 1,A/1., Sccni1‹I fîoor, IIiiur IllinsV IaN Oell›i, Delïti t1oolc

I

Ccinnlittee, Det›artn ent ai

Na.270/2023/8585 daterl
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0l'l'Ifl. OI' 'I“lllî .1lJ fi

t)l'l*lf'l. III'

UI \*ISI0NAI. lyle\GlS’rlt/\”ff. (Ils y f )

l’llJ* lllïlll CI” Mñ6i1’i’iin ri. (S0iJ'3ll)

!\t.lt. ltr»\la, sAl‹I.“I, NI.‹v hI.I.III-I 1ç(y,f/

s’‹1 N t›. ti 1.1 z•ii:l‹› •io i: 1.„,.,il

ORDER

ÏtlL 1tt›tificnîi Nm l’a 21 (1071) ûi1Ü>/200 J/67fî dÛ[tel J.0.1Ê.200t anJ F: 12
t I | 4.)’/1•tj\’ /2tï0ü/ J 8ta!t£Î 05.0’t.2008, ûll De ›‹ify tonus issioner (Revenue), all Suh Divisional

"''* ”" ” *’ ‘***’ “*^ ’! !**+*^! *!S 0f Polit:u Coi1ti°oI ftuunz, All Stfb Divisional Police Offictrs in«lud¡ng

"’ ""* •"‘ ’ ii‘lo*’t(T*‘a l'c) al‘0 ilotificd as "Atithorlty" under Rule (2)of the Noise Rules, The

'* *" **’!1+ "*•**. ^s \›cI'i 110 ‘T (2) Of the Nolse Pollution (RBglJl2tiOn and Control) Rules, 2000. the

‘!"***!"”“°" ‘**°! ^! ' s ai”a i”csl›cnsihle Koi the enforcement of noise pollution control measures and

* *!+•' 81'lJL’t”\’•U, /Üt/ \•içtt• }•.N
• **LL/tI*)/t1 Jl*6› *'›La

h /202I/t84 daLed 25.06.2021, the

‘'"^!-!*'1!*!! ‹8 t!tÎ1Ul”ÏUt'E ill N CT ut Delhi are diiucted tu implemenr thescale où compenseri on VolthP-

\ it1l.ult)l1 OI” The N0ise PolIiitic›t1( Itegulations and Coiztrol Rules, Z000

‹ .\n‹1 t'lzcreas. in compliat›Ec of order ofHon'b1e NGT dated 04/04/2024 in0.ANo.270/8023 in

IJJ•J lie‘I* of” Sl1l”ft I1kla Mi rtal V/s CNC1“& 0‹s. an inspection was carried out by undersignéd on

2 NJi 202-1 aft•i IO PM.

’iiid \Vhereas, Sli./SniL/ M/s linperfacto was found violating the prescribed limits of noise rules and

I ‹mid music on open terrace was being played during the inspection. Hence, environmental

ccr»pcnsation ••ortl1 Rs. 10,000/- is imposed upon M/s Imperfacto, lA 1, 19, Hauz Khas Tank,

Deer Park,New Delli i, Delhi 11.00.1.6 in compliance to Hon'ble N,GT order dt.15/11/20i9 uploaded

o 20.1 1.20J 9, in the matter OA Flo.s is er 2016 titled ïlardeep Singh& Ors. Vs SAlvlC& Ors 'ith OA

.‹ : vu ‹›i” 20.1d Akhan‹l Bhai-at MorclJa Vs Union of tndiî3 A Ors. isstied by tPCB (Slinistiy of

i„,,„ „, „› n‹. r» .sts cIi‹»,t• I›ange),Junc 2020 aux ovcc vide F.No.DPcC/(12]/t1)[316} A« Lab

i ’l'l›..' ';I l‹j, .1:clii:ii'jml/j l'lt‹'l:ivu tu .v/'liz.u t'liu Miiñl< I tI^ll› Il\ùIlt

JU lvi KU6IAR)

DM (tlAUZ KHAS)

*I”ll‹' /\ i:I’ (.1/Il‹liil’j illl/' l!Ii‹‘lilVf') Wl I I› l'‹i‹|‹lL'ïI I I) *I ,*llI !” I!!*' "”!”l !'""“'

.* ’l'Ii‹' /\jt'‹•l.i IJ.iy‹il '/lj'ili’w‹il , LI•U, f.M t.-I I,

lîiivii ‹›ii m«itt w.i‘,t, j/‹›ii i' lL'l lc'i' l'II‹' N ‹›.
23/ss8s dated
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/

GOVERNMENTOF NCTOFDELHI *
OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISION/XL MAGISTRATE (HAUZ KHAS)

' 011171015 יי0?1 THE DISRIC'I‘ MAGISTRATE (SOUTH)

MB. ROM), SAKIE'I', NEW DELI-“410068 . .
Tel N0. 011 :~29536904- limuil address-1muzkhazsdm@nicJn

.`י?1 No. SUM/Hl\’/I\'lisc/Noisu l’vllution/ZDZB/easro8 . Date:’g.04.2024

ORDER?י

l. \\’licrms. vidc nolil‘icalion No. F. 23 [1071]/Env./2001/676 Llateci 10122001 and F412
il.lIN.P/lz‘lliu/ZOOS/lili dated ,05.04.2008 all Deputy Commissioner (Revenue), all Sub
Dix'isinnal Magistrates, Assn. Commissioners of Police Control Room, AllSub Divisional

שהוא?] Officers including Railways& Airport (Traffic) are notified as "Authority” under Rule

121011119 Noise Rules, The Government ofNCT olDelhi. ?י

L1. Anti whereas, as per rule4 [2] oithe Noise Pollution [Regulation and Control] Rules, ,2000

the designated authorities are responsible for the enforcement 01 nose pollution control

measures and theduo compliance olambionl airquality standards inrespect ofnoise.

.‘3 Anti whereas, DPCC vido F.No.DPCC/(lZ)/(l)(316) Air Lab /2021/184 dated .25.06.2021

thr- designated authorities in NCT 01 Delhi are directed to implement the scale of

rompensation fortheviolation olthe Noise Pollution [Regulations and Control Rules, 2000

.4 Anti whereas, in compliance of order of Hon’ble NGT dated 04/04/2024 in GA

No.270/2023 inmatter ofShranltla Mittal V/s GNCT& Ors. an inspection was carried out

by undersigned on 12/04/2024 after 10 PM.

.3 And Whereas, Sh./Smt./ M/s Matchbox Pub& Grub, New Delhi, Delhi 110016 was found

the prescribed limits 01 noise rules and loud music on open terrace was being?9111131011כ

played during the inspection. Hence, envirdnmental compensation worth Rs. 10,000/- is

imposed upon M/s Matchbox Pub& Grub, Building 9A, 3rd floor, Hauz Khas Village,

Deer Park, Hauz Khas, New Delhi in compliance to Hon'ble NGT order dt.15/ll/2019

uploaded on ,20.11.2019 in the matter OA No.519 of 2016 titled Hardeep Singh& Ors. Vs

smut:& Ors with CA No.496 012018 Akhand Bharat'Morcha Vs Union 01lndia& Ors. issued

by tjl’CB (Ministry 01 Environment, Forest& climate change}, Jam 20:10 and DPCC vide

F.Nu.Dl’CC/(] 2)/(1)(316J Air Lab /2021/184- dated .25.06.2021

.!? 'l‘hn- above said environment compensation shall be deposited by cieiaulter in 'l‘avour

account oi'DPCC bearing No."Delhi Pollution Control Committee' 1103011111 Ito-«20071442347

li-‘Stl (lode SlilN0005715, SB] lSB'l‘ Kashinere Gate. Delhi-110006 Branch and submita copy

oi the deposit receipt to the undersigned within 07 days Uri-gonai'wm‘v' order. /?ש

mt: l2.

- ' é?` בן{???? ," um: KUMAR]

;” ₪5,115 fti‘dmnnuz KHAS]

5/דו?ח Matchbox Pub& Grub, Building 9A, 3rd floor. Hauz Kb. ea ” B /e‘r Park, Hauz Khas,

New Delhi “‘7'33'9

(Through Slit) Sal'dm'jung Enclave)

12111111 lnr inlnrmnlion& necessary action In:-

.[ -.װו'1?' !\);1' (Haitian-jump, l-Znclziw) with request In ensure thecompliance.

.2 The Silt), Sal‘tlarjunp llnclnve to seize the Mtih‘ll'ill equipment olabove stated Bar RestaurantnSc

5111111111 /\'1'1> withina week. He further directed to keep vigil in his area 11.1 violation oi DPCL/

Nti’l‘ Rules& Norms& report it to SDM (l Inuz Kilns) immediately incaseofeziy violation-

.3 י(1'11?' Ajeetzi-Dayal Apai'wal,, Slilz‘, CMtI-ll, Delhi Pollution Control Committee, Department 01

Environment w.r.t. your letter lllle No. DPCC/CMC-ll/NGT 0A No.270/2023/8585 dated

.10/11/2023

r."
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‹-v

GOVERNMENT 01'ICTOFDELHI

orrïcü oź Ti1E 1Uß DìVl.1IONAI. MAGfSTftATE (HAIJZ łLl1hS)

orricz oI: I’m. l›tsItlc”F MAcis’rnATź(SOU”ïfł}
vț,Ij. ìî(j \l›, .S 1i‹E’r, NI.W Iowï.III-ï 1O05ß

't"ø¡ gø. 01 j -2‹J!iyć›‹7fM: I'm:iil n‹l‹1i"u.sș-I›:głxI‹!›.iz.s‹)n›C¢t›ic.hi

j: ÿ„ ÿi›rj,I ¡l;,t,țiø‹ /¿‹›i.s‹• l’‹ lliił i‹›i /2tj2.î/ ö ț lJ‹ilt!. 1Ț.U'J.2()2'l

‹ i t 1 fti’t•i’.ai isi‘ltitlİ my; lf,iiJtx', ij's cț Ai l'J ltø ț ('|’l Iffic) it i'c foul lÛofl •iS“ I r* ri tY" *''

'*’' *•'l›t'ii”.is. 11 l’tîC.’ vidt' I*.No›.Gł'CC/(1 íì)/(j)(31 G)k ir 1.of› /2021/ltl4d•itc'° iI S.06.2. 0ž 1,

'!‹ ‘• ü» ‹'‹/ . ‹ ‹I›‹›i ‹tics m NCT ‹›f 0‹•lI›i arc ‹Iircctc‹I tu <l›!^ ^’n' !!̂ ““^!^ ^

•” ‹*'I“‹’ił^.łli‹›n I‹›i' the 'it›1.tti‹›i› ‹›l lljt* N‹ilxt' l’‹›llilt i‹›n (ltcj;uIatinn.s anlt ur!t! *I Btu *’*, 2000

!›‹’›'‹’.› , ii› con ț›liaitcc ef oi cìcr of Hoi ’hlc NGT dated 4/* /* *^ •

*‹^. ź ¢//‘?-OF-3 ili matf‹› cf 1I›i-a»kl.t Mittal v/.s GNCT& Ors. an inspectiori ›•a ca‹“ri•d ouI

t›i t›i«łr'i ign«d on t2/04/2024 after î0 PM.

n '’\ n‹J \’›'łtereos. Si›./Smc./ M/s ùpic ResrroB roui\d violating tAe prescribed limits nf noise

‹‹ î‹'s .mud loud music on open tei wee was being played during the inspection. Hence,

‹•n ir‹›nty1rntal compensation worth Rs. 10,000/- is imposed upciJ I\l/s 1pîc ftestro

fțar, 8•,t, Hauz Xljas Village, Deer Park, Hauz Kltas, New De)lii ir› ccunt.iu‹zcc tø L| n’b|ę

' ü“I ‹.rJr•i dt.t S/t 1/2019 uploaded on 20.) 1.20t9, iti the matter C› łxu.ñ i'J ol 2016 tItIe‹I

I I,. ‹i‹‹ )› Si,›tl›o Ors. Vs SAMCa Orewitł› OA no.496 of 20.8 Akl.‹,«9 ii, ..,t t /, y

:ii, on ‹.d India& Ors. ixsued my CPCS (Minlstry of Environment, Forestñ climate change),

'7Î !!łł‘ '/t•}Jr75îł ft’r.*Ł‘ł(/ł If/ ł)łč' tł/lčÎč'ł*ïÏ/tłIt‘t) I\’İl l1Ïł1 Ü7 ()i!}y U{ I L›’ ›' , ł t |țj ç {j ¡'{]g:/•

*’+'/ltłL•ñl t‹› ùiłslii“‹' II\c• c‹›m|Jlİ;łijt-‹'

’H KUMAk)

!’!*lllIl ÍUI1 î •tJIll l'ïłl ÛlJl11l11İ['0 . Èjș|3,jFtI 10t1t ig[

!^** +/*:***'-ii/«:’i' u•’. rh›”z"/ù,żu23/oso5 ‹»îeą
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orFicE or
GOVERNMENT 0FNCT 0FDELHI

THE SUB DI9ISI0NAL

orriCE 0fi THM DISRICT
MAGISTRATS (HAUZ KHAS)

MAG IS’fRATE (SOUTH)

NzwniLHI-110068

I . \'\ I1Ùi*uith, \*

OllDEIl

sdm@nic.in

Date:}$.04.Z024

t‹t nutific›‹tiun Nu. F'. 23 (J 07t)/Eiw./?001/G76 datd 10.1Z.2001 »‹ F:12
/13i1¥’./2005/33 cl‹itetl 05.0•f.2008, all Deptity Commissioner (Revenue), all Sub

l’‹8l'ce 0ffiCC‘i’S ÎliclildÎllgllailways& Aiiport (’fraffic) aie notified as “Authority“ under Rule
(2)iif the N tJiSe lliiles, The Govei ninent of NCT of Delhi.

• £ ÀÂ’Â }‘ÿggÿ fi }1i?l‘ l'tllc4 (2) of the N oise Pollution (Regulation and Control) Rules,. 2000,

tllt' dest 'lltlt -d ;iutliorities ale i esponsible for the en forcement of noise tiollutioù control

HlCHI.hl}]’c*S mltÎ the due coinpliance of ambiant airquality standards in respect of noise.

* *• ' ›o ’bas. DPtiC vÎtle F.No.DPCC/(12)/(1)(316) tir Lab /2021/184 dated 25.06.2021,

'" ' °'*'ii *•* <* atitl1oi'itics i ii NCT of Î)elli are d ii-e(•tefl tre itii plemerit the scale of

<‹* iiPelisation fur the violatiQf1 of the Noise Pollution (ftegulations alid ControlP ulex, 2000

.trim »'liereas, in comptiance of order of Hori'hle CGT dated 04/04/2024 in 0.A

No.270/202S intiiattei of Sli i'ankla Mittal V/s G NIiT& Ors. a.-. •'nspection of Hz uz Khaz

villa¡je was carried out by undei signed on 12/04/2024 after 10 PM.

?. :1n d \1 hereas, Sh./Snit./ M/s Hauz Khas Official was forind violating the pi‘escribed limits

‹if noise rtiles dui‘ing the inspection. Hence, cnvironmental csrripensation ivorth Rs.

10,000/- isimposed upon M/s Hauz Khas Officiel, 28, First Floor, flauz Klias Village,

D cer Park, Hauz Khas, New Delhi, Delhi 110016 in conipiiance toH •n'ble NG4” order

dt.t5/11/Z019 uploaded on 20.11.2019, in the matter OA Nc.S19 o£ 20.16 titled Hai'deep

Singh& OrS. Vs SAMC& Orswith OA No.19s fr20i8 AI‹Î and aha at ù't ‹«léa Vs U tion of

I n‹Jia& Ors. issued by CPCB (Ministry of Environment, Forest& climate change), Jiitie 2020

«ti‹i i2l•CC videF.No.DP€iC/(AZ)/(1)(316) Air Lab /2021/154 ‹i tel 25.G6.202 1.

îJul)iî1 1/Jf) f›

M /• li:›‹i= i‹Ji,i» Of:lcl:il, zf1, l'lr.si 1'lf›ol’,1 lilll= l'l›i'• *iil:'ge, ïi6,

MUKESH KUMAR)

l‹iiiz ltlias, iNew Delhi,

16/1 1/2023.

Co‹»mittee, DepapEn ent of

fJc.27U/.023/8585 dated

- Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Email

Fwd: Forwarding of 08 receipt of challan received from the units of Hauz

village. Ref. In the NGT matter ofShrankhla Mittal Vs GNCTD& Ors.

From: Dr. Mukesh Kumar <hauzkhazsdm@nic.in>

Subject: Fwd: Forwarding of 08 receipt of challan received

from the units of Hauz khas village. Ref. In the NGT

matter of Shrankhla Mittal Vs GNCTD& Ors.

To : dpcc cmc2 new <dpcc.cmc2.new@gmail.com>

khas

Wed, Apr 10,2024 03:23 pn

„.8aRachments

From: "Dr. Mukesh Kumar" <hauzkhazsdm@nic.in>

To: "DrBMS Reddy" <bmsreddy.dpcc@gov.in>, "dpcc cmc2"<dpcc.cmc2@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2024 3:15:39 PM

Subject: Forwarding of08 receipt of challan received from the units of Hauz khas village.

Ref. In the NGT matter of Shrankhla Mittal Vs GNCTD& OFS.

Please find enclosed herewith the 08 receipts of challan received from the units of Hauz

Khas village.

Regards,

SDM Hauz Khas,

Office of the District

MB Road, Sakes

Delhi

oPcc (1).pdf

261 KB

Magistrate (South)

nytlife kitchen and bar.pdf

494 KB

string musiColb23F•pdf

957 KB

hauz khassocial.pdf

616 KB

sonido.pdf

598 KB

imperfecto.pdf

611 KB

the record room.pdf

1 MB
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haven box.pdf

2 MB

From: Dr. Mukesh Kumar <hauzkhazsdm@nic.in>

Subject: Forwarding of 08 receipt of challan received from the

units of Hauz khas village. Ref. In the NGT matter of

Shrankhla Mittal Vs GNCTD& Ors.

To : Dr BMS Reddy <bmsreddy.dpcc9gov.in>, dpcc cmc2

<dpcc.cmc2@gmail.com>

Wed, Apr 10,2024 03:15 Pa

/>>8 attachments

Please find enclosed herewith the 08 receipts of challan received from the units of Hauz

khas village.

Regards,

SDM Hauz Khas,

Office of the District Magistrate (South)

GB Road, Saket

Delhi

DPCC (1).pdf

2G1 KB

nyt life kitchen and bar.pdf

494 KB

- string musical bar.pdf

957 KB

- hauz khas social.pdf

616 KB

sonido.pdf

598 KB

imperfecto.pdf

611 KB

the record room.pdf

1 MB

haven box.pdf

2 GB
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Email

Chalan receipt of Fork You and Monkey Boy

From: Dr. Mukesh Kumar <hauzkhazsdm@nic.in>

Subject: Chalan receipt of Fork You and Nonkey Boy

To: Dr BMS Reddy <bmsreddy.dpcc@gov.in>, dpcc cmc2

<dpcc.cmc2@gmaiI.com>, dpcc cmc2 new

<dpcc.cmc2.new@gmaiI.com>

Dr. Mukesh Kumar

Sat, Apr 13, 2024 03:39 Ph

2 attachments

Please find enclosed herewith the attachment regarding subject cited above.

Regards,

SDM Mauz Khas,

Office of the District Magistrate (South)

MB Road, Saket

Delhi

New Doc 04-13-2024 15.35.pdf

613 KB

New Doc 04-13-2024 15.33.pdf

G37 KB
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Datc. 10/+/2024

xc•f: oi dcci°F EU HK MIS NOISE POLLUTION 2023 3287

U OiICT:iinviroiinietital conipensatlon Payment Receipt

This has been xx ritten to you in reference to the above mentioned order dated 27/0s/23 forthe

i• ynsent coil pensation by Monkey Boya unit of Super l¢itchen And Bar Pvt. Ltd.

The compensation an OUFlt has been paid by me Shri Raj Kumar Dhingra owner ofBuilding-30,

Hauz Khaz Village, New Delhi 110016 with vide transaction UTR ID:lDiBH24102138782 dated

11/04/2024 From my Indian Bank account no.96997gsez to Delhi Pollution Control Committee

SBIaccount no 40071442347

This has been done asthetenant Monkey Boya unit of Super Kitchen And Bar Pvt. Ltd. has

›’acated the property/establishment located at address 30 G/F, Hauz Khas Village, Oelhi

110016.

ifindly find attached forpayment toenvironmental compensation of Rs. 10000/- (ten thousand

onlyj imposed on Monkey Boya unit af Super l¢itchen And Bar Pvt. Ltd.

Yours Sincerely -

Raj Kumar Dhingra

CopyTo:

!• The SIIO Safdurjung Enclave Police Station

2. $fTj[.Ajeeta Dayal Aggarwal S.F.F. CMC II, DPCC New Delhi
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i•ca not. ›c um u.w ye»‹'rat9d race pt •nd d•e• riot require •ny slgnature/stamp.)

-. " ‘•0074.4'"4$

Delhi pclIt›tion

! J0000.00

ftupees Ten Thousand Only

STATE BA£JK OF IFIOIA

INTER ST BUS TERM,KASHMI IEGATE

SBIN0005715

Monkey boy chalan

11/04/2024

IDIBH24J0213876Z
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OltK YO\7A UNIT O? ALOL?COf tOS*!TA>!TY nflfVAT“ ‘/MITED

CIN: USSJ01DL2012PTC235449

:•u : - nvi ien a Conma e Re t

T-:* *«s reference to the abovementioned orderdated: 16-11-2023 for the paymentofEnvironmental

c*nzansa:hon b\' FORKYOU A UNITOFALDESCO HOSPITALITY PRIVATE UMITED.

T . compensation amounthasbeenpafd by us vldetransaction Id:446726786750 DatedI0.04JD24

°r-- t*• account of FORXYOU A UNfTOFALDESCO HOSPITAUTY PRIVATE LIMITED, (PAYTM) :oDelhi

• °u..ut •on Control Commmee581accountno - 40071442347.

•” ’,* -ù a-a‹:ned îorpaymentofenvfronmental compensation ofRs.10,000/- (Ten Thousand oniy/

” s?o on FORXYOUA UNfTOF ALDESCO HOSPITAMTY PRIVATE IJMITED,

••z *.!›s -r3ponstble citizen assure yoo that we will ensure thesame does nothappenagain.

--“- *'* ..be. '-

' ' v */*Jt.ft}A Qgy$lh /jy$j 5.f,£, ¢MC II, DPCCNew 0eIh›.
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To: Deîhi Pollution Contrl

Committ

SBIBank -2347

7rom: Ga.urav Bhati

Axis Bank -7559

UPIRefJD:446726786750
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Date 10/04/2024

Dr.R4ukesh Kumar

SDK( Hauz Khas)

J,B.noad Saket

New Oelhi-110068

EH H M SCNOTSOLLTON38S.

ubnvioenaConstaenteet.

Respected Sir,

This has reference to the above mentioned order 27/5/2023, forthe payment ofenvironmental

ComgCFtS£ltiOD by Summer House Café (ShaktiraJ Hospitality Pvt Ltd.)

flue compensation amount hasbeen paid by us vide transaction Utr no-N 1512324 ogo s88

Plated 31/05/2023

From theamount ofshakttraJ hospitality pvt ltd( HDFC Bank) to Delhi Pollution Control Committee.

HDFC account no.502000e84gs7›.

ltindly find attach for payment ofenvironmental compensation of Rs,10000/

Imposed on Summer House Café( 5haktiraJ Hospitality Pvt Ltd)

\ic at SummerHouse Café as responsible citizen assure you that we will ensure the same does not

° pp' g
n
‘ ., „.. khJH05PIT#LIT’fP\1.L'U

Thanking you

Youc sincerely • “’:' ^“

Anchit KapI

Copy To :-

1. The SHO Safderjung Enclave Pollce Station,

2. Smt. Ajeeta Dayal Aggarwal S.F.F. CMC II DPCC New Oelhi,
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, S / t. EFT \FSC: HOF CD00439*
O‹A•are‹

0‹n:*Js7 9on JIJ

1SCEffT •h

“In case ofNon HOFC Bank Customer Amount of

Cash Dcposilcd

Emall id

yg,rp*qTn4JpO&P7*t3’”’LIO

Address

Account No: ”

Re-Confirm Account no:

0an£ Nam• 8 Bench.: . ’*

A/c Type: @ Residun\ Nor› ResiJent

y.•F›{nry LcgnJ Enbty lderitIFW+ ( ’) l

- 1st Si§na{or’y 2nd Signatory

D9 / I.DC/ UTR fix

!'•‹o s Rec‹›vr•‹ud Rs (applicahtu only fnr Non Cus\oil ciI

!**r› ctioti AuthGrizcJ by (2” Luvalj (l¢jr airuzunt» 5 lacs).

•** - ‹^¢‹›taIion doi›o Uy (only furNon•HDFC Bntd'. Cuslctn8f5)

«t>o#z»<Ly|L'»i›c °•"< 0*l

RefNo

0.ty end CI›= ku *Y
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>.'°.SiTèd’Pf HOSPITALI4T P¥W.kTD.
Registered 0(lice: \Jnit No. T 2 and 3, 3rd Floor, Phoenix Market City, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014

Email id- finance@impresario.in

C1N No - U55100PN2007PTC130400

SHh: Environmcnt Compensation dcrnand deposited as per demand Order

Date: 14’h December 2023

Ls'› \›‹:r \’oiii Jcman¢l order on F. No. SDfv1/HP/Mis/Noise PolIutiOFI/7.023/4 97d
ated

2.023, viaI av« degcsited eiviroi mci \ compensation I\s10,000/- foroUr rest lLIra*”

at‹tAfi 12, \' and 2"° Floor, lJauz Chas \‹iltage, Flev DelhÎ1 001s asfolloW¢'

î'JEñT/ Online

Ouh i Pollution Control CommittP-^-

State üank OIIndi'1

40D7î 442347

50\ 00057S1

N33O2327C63 ‹ \03

Rs.1O,00D/-

g4.12.Z023

1-11-2023 received on 1-12-

HAUZxu s sociaLsituated

ï Scanned with OKEN Scannei
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9eneöcier/ Name

Uï !îI P.LILI t'îo

Arnounl

/'.mount in \’/Ords

.' PAYMENT ADVICE

EPIPHANY HOSPITALITY PVT LTD

FIRST SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR

12HAUZ KHAS VILLAGE

NEW DELHI

NEW OELHI, DELHI. Pin: 110016

DELHI POLLLiTION

*.0071442347

DELHIPOLLUTION

04/12/2023

N338232766g77103

10000.00

TenT housond Rupecs

D‹'‹jr SirI f.Jatïarn,

\r›!r• hovc iniliatcd your payment toROI ferIhcamount of
10000.00 forthe services

Ç›{jjg\'y fTjÙn llOn£'d dOÏ FïilS

IFSC Code

Bonoficlcry Back NO

pg tgtiglgry Bmnch NamC

P nynicnt D0tÎ3llS 1

¿•é}‹ment DClî3ÏlS2

PoynicntDetailS
3

Q;3ytjicnt DetailsG

SBIN00057 5

STATE B/\NK OF INDIA

IS B T KASHktlRl GATE

rondered, vidQ NEFT, for

i „n›u nxFN Scanf

ScannedwithOKENScanner
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2 Jun

2023

2023

2 Jun

*023

2Jun
2020

Run

?023

2 Jun
2023

CI-iÇQUE
WDL—22372C

CHEQ

!-—223722

BY

QUE

que
«h

CBDT TIN
2.0,OOLING

RANS
F ROM
40221418871
CBDT TIN

/715

Debït Credit Bal‹an‹:e

FER s›‹5 53t2/00

2.0+oo

FROM

TRANSFER-
iÜ6

MPS315314
z90508/8744
88232•/XX95
06/IMPS

° un 3 JunBY

2023 2023 CLEARINC/

A /

TRANSFER

40221418871
CBDT TIN

A

2.0POOLING
/ 2-23722

MAA001325O
56340

/*AA00132S0
66340

TRA SFER

FROM

48980061620

/ 371010

‹ Jun 3 Jon BY TRANSFER

2023 2023 TRANSFER- À tOM

1'EFT‘UTJBO 31994160443

000015-AXIC 03/

23154157310

s715 42,987.00(

9gs2

4,24,13,160.0

4,23,70,173.0

20,000.00 /,23,90,173.0
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Dated08.04.2024

To,

Dr. Mukesh Kumar

SDM (Hauz Khas)

ß1B Road Saket,

New Delhi — 110068

CIN:Uči5101DL2012PTC235449

ßef: - SDM/Hr/MISC/NOISE POLLUTION/2023/4898

Ub: on entaC e saton Pa e Re ei

Respected sir,

sDM (HAUZ KHAS)

RÉCEIVED

pyNo:.-..

M.B Road.saket.

TI1İS has reference to the above mentioned order dated: - 01-11-2023 for the payment of

environmental compensation byImperfecto (A unit of Bel Cibo Hospitality Pvt Ltd).

The compensation amount has been paid by us vide transaction Id: - N335232762795298

Dated01.12.2023 from the account of Bel Cibo Hospitality Pvt Ltd (HDFC BANlt LTg) to Delhi

Pollution ControlCommittee SBI account no —40071442347.

Kindly find attached forpayment ofenvironmental compensation of Rs.10,000/- (Ten Thousand only)

imposed on lmperfectoA unit of Bel Cibo Hospitality Pvt Ltd.

We at Imperfecto as responsible citizen assure you that we will ensure the same does not happen

again.

ThankingYou.

Yours Sincerely.

For BEL CIBO HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD.

Rajender§ a8: « s ›‹ ‹›
(Authorized Signato

Ph.82858ß4352

Copy To:-

1. The SHO Safdurjung Enclave Police Station.

2. Smt. Ajeeta Dayal Aggarwąl S.F.F, CMC II,DPCC New Delhi.

1›S/1 TOP FLOOR I-îAUZ ItHAS VILLAGE

;-yang E;- 0999s 123216,EmuiI Addi ess:

NE\/VDELL-11-110016

accountsObelcïbO.ÏFI

› Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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nv‹car» i‹i›«iJLN6 BAR
'-^*'.'in*' '‹"^" v'i.'^«'.,'› .‹« i'«, «:w •»„ii.i›ooi,

«zcEiVsn

---•• -•••••••• .............

M.B. R0ad, Saket. N9W Oeirl-68

F. No. SDM/HU/Misc/Noise Pollution/2023/49.65-67

Envii“onnlentalCoilJpensation Payment“Receipt

This has reference to the above nlenfioned order dated 16/11/2021, forthe payment oi

*a ’ironmentolcompensation by NYT LIFE KITCHEN& BAR PRIVATE LIMITED.

T.-.e compensation amount has.been paid by us vide Transaction ID. 371412795113, datecl

Ie.12.2023 ai 12:47 from the UPIof NYT LIFE ltlTCHEN& BAR PRIVATE 1IMITED. to Della Pollution

Cc-trOI CDMmittee SBIaccount no.40071442347

*.Smelly find attached forpayment ofenvironmental compensafion of Rs.10,000/-(Ten thousand only)

i ¿o‹ed on NYT LIFE KITCHEN& BAR PRIVATE LIMITED.

:.*,/._ e• I YT LIFE KITCHEN& BAR PRIVATE LIMITED as responsible cifizen assure you that we will

•_rs urc I.ce same‘ does nothappen again

› Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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710,000 ./!
.i....*T,!*lt*.•i- .,..n,•

To: Delhi Pollution Contrl

COrflmitt

SBIB and - 2347

From: Nishtha Gupta

eaytm eayments Bank ñ048

o

› Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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..‹*z'-:›°•r*,*-.'r

30-A, GROUND FLOOR, HAUZ KHAS VILLAGE, NEW DELHI-110016

TEL-011•2C555353, 011•41435353

Sub :-

“*û:»M (H/zlJZK ASj

F. Ño.SDM/HIV/Mise/Noise Pollution/2023ÿ49,6S-67

Environmental Compensation PaynierrtRecei t

d Sabot, i.
. —

TniS has reference to the above mentioned order dated 16/11/2023, for thepayME'n! '?^*l/' n £' I‘
a
’

co ap=-mation fry Sonido (A Unit of Hill Light Restacirant Pvt Ltd).

Time comp°nsauon amount hasbeen paid by us vidE Trac\SaCt IOÛ lU.

fion the accountof Hi|| Light Restaurant Pvt Ltd.( (DFC Bank Ltd) (o

i°Jaccountno.40071442347.

üi-ôJy find attached for payment of

ïaposeJ on SonidoA Unit oi Hill Light

33361545 s 3 datedù2.11.ÏUl3

DE'lïi Pollution Control Corrimittee

environmental compensation o I fts.10,000/-(Ten thousand onlyj

Restauran t.Pvt. Ltd.

ï- sisonïdo as responsable citizen assure you that we W|II enSLire the s»ii ie cloes motI a l›telJ ügäii i.

„ h«sxo s*r‹•rj°•x»n'"• ^°!! ’ °
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* *'= ‹+i' ^ GI "rat Fnigi,‹h" ‹,.

” “ “ “ ” " ""“””" "“* "””"

SDM (HAUZ KI1AS)

RE EIVEO

SUk’J (HauzIII as) . M.D.R0ad,SB /t, N9

ñ'l.B ROad Saket, New Delhi-110068:

Delhi6

Ciel :- No SDM H Mis /Noise o t n/ 23 49 65 67

"
£2 t£i C lisaonatee

Dated08.04.2024

tfie payment of
nvironmentalcompensation by Strings Musical Bar (A Unit of Rangee Entertainment)

Copy To:-

1. Th» si‹o saf«uriung Esclave Police Station,

2. Smt. Ajeeta Dayal Aggarwal S.F.F, CMC ll, DPCC New Delhi,
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Thank You!

Transfer Completed

FUND TRANSFER

Seneficiony Ilaine

1 10,000.00

De(hi pollution contro(c

ommittee

beneficiary /\CCOUQ: ISO. 40071442347

Transaction Date

R*marl‹s

12 June 23 02:25 PM

Challan no fteh misc no

ise pol(utn

jmq/tm ctioi› l‹vfeieiice d6426b0208fel1ee90ah

Nun bel Oab130ea0000

- Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Oate

To

WESTWAY HOSPITALITY PVT.LTD.

Dr.fflukesh lfumar

SDM (Hauz Khas)

’J.B.Roacl Saket,

New Delhi-110068

gA, 1st Floor, Hauz Khas Village New Delhi-110016a

Dy.No.:::.:::-::-----

M.B. R0ad, Sket, New DNfik68

Ref :- F.TEH/HK/Misc/Noise Pollution/2023/3288.

Sub:- EnvironmentalCompensation Payment Receipt.

Respected Sir,

This has reference to the above mentioned order dated 26/5/2023, forthe payment

Of environmental compensation by The Record Room (Westway Hospitality

Pvt.Ltd).

The compensation amount has been paid by us vide transaction ID.315118331376

Dated 31.5.2023, from theamount ofWestway Hospitality Pvt.Ltd. (ICICI Bank Ltd)

to Delhi pollution Control Committee SBI account no.40071442347.

Kindly find attach forpayment of environmental compensation uf Rs, 10,000/-

Imposed on THE RECORD ROOM (WESTWAY HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD.)

We atTHE RECORD ROOMasresponsible citizen assure you that we will ensure the

same does ‹lot happen again.

Copy to:>

1. The SHO Safdurjung Enclave Police Station.

2.Smt.Ajeeta Dayal Aggarwal S.F.F. CMG11,DPCC New Delhi

› Scanned with OKEN ñvnnnor
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31S110331376

Success

Fiom Account lflama

WESTWAY

HOSPITAL/TY PRJVATE

LIMITEO
FOT CCCOMt1t Number ToAccount I•lame

022505006206 Delhi Pollution Control

Committee

i o Account Number

4O071A42347

Amount

lNR10000

Transact:ion Date

31-O5-2O23

Remarks

The Record Room

' Scanned with OKENScanner

292



( ELI-II)

For :

GENERAL DIARY

/ PISNo.p Policu

'1 jjc sj- u -N ›ri3/ zao0i O‹›1

Acta

¢ÏOïvtl |¡

Üt fitÏtÏ\t\ II i\

' • 1 rop*i’;y soiv.in-o

GDNo.0001s

Sr.N'o. Act
Soctlon

Ü J-1 II POIqIC AC'F 1970 32/113

GD U rief:

ü llOppintJ complex
Sum mor hotiso

w sr‹
S O CÍ dJ

S'lanaper llajneesll Negi S/oJaqmolion neqi R/o U. no. 180 maidan qarhi South

DelhÍ, Ake 38 Yrs fbWf O IAC1 CT ONE Music Box COLOUR BLACK

w frriw
M HC 1 ONE Music Box COLOUR BLACK (wooden)U

mtr Owner/lvtanager Rgjnoosh Negi S/oJagmohan neqik Summer house

cae k DJ U/s32/113 DP Act Tr U/S 32/113 DP Act
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D’

Rum /

GE

I GIS No. of rot;p

A!SSISTANT SUB -¡NSPECTOR / DAL

G * e(s): A vaj

AcL &

SOctJOzj;

ro

Sr.No ąçç

1 DELHIPOLICE

Recot'd

rfo

information

Actlon ,

OVORÈIVO

SOİ'ïlî"e anal do Posire

GD Rio. 0127A

Action , \JYoSVApprohensíon/Uotin‹l

‘actlon u/s 32/113 DI°Am

mlma1lthan«

Socdon

ACT t97ß ¿ÿ/Ț{3

room qrr

1 SOGOUMd fÌOor

Bullëanp No. 9A, 1st floor lJauz Khas Village

Owner/Manager)ub11 s/osh. Proetam singh chourlliry

NCC Gato

•/ llOcOi”r1 roonlbn fiõ

saf‹lazjung o»c1avo ND Age 4 1yrs ttSİC

Owner/hianaqorjubli s/o sh. Proof m sinyh clioudhry

« Us32113DPActTTV'nİ+ U/S

NOTE: COM1°UTER COPY

Siqnaturo

I DAL CHAND

MEENA/28010117
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Date:

Ext

R
O cer

(D

ado

EL£Ii)

for

2S/J0/2023

PIS loo. of roit

GB SubjoCt:

OW{1 in

Md-lkhana
Arrival

en

ection:

Sr.No. A»c

l- l3EU-1I POLICE

Prov

2tl0010S1

1°rovon Llvo

an‹1

00:12:17

' ' '
dS' S•/Ov.1f1:808O/cctns/printG D.htm?!

NG

Action U/S 32/11 DP

°P InMolkliano

SOCLIon

ACT 1970 32/1t3

nO• Oii1-Iillj¡r, was

floor Flaiiz Khas Village

Kubor sini;h Bish:

Village

PJo fJ.

GD No. 0003A

, Arrest/Apprehension/Bound

Solzti ru , P roporty Deposited in

Somvoor No-1713/SW 28/10f2023 Be‹it
Petroll’ I ld’ Thi d

Imperfecto F Owner/Manager Mange kamal Bisht SJo

Mob.9772381245 «r Q
No. First A Hauz khas village ND Age 26 Yrs

HC?CJ HTTP ONEMusGBoxCOLOUR DLACK
A HC W qw ONE Music Box COLOUR BLACK (wooden) H â

OwnerManager

Imporfocto
Mango kamal Bisht S/o Kuber sinph BiSht W Bar

4 DJ arnnr U/s 32/113 DP Act rr i U/S 32/113

TT’Actw9mT mR?vvñvmv m Fw9T5m# cmv /mv1.
fl fl #anmvw‹mTnwmmvMukBo mWmTv 'mTTTT

CClNSW i
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D?tto:

»kRa’

Ent

(DSLHI

čtd@ kar :

02/12/2023
Time:

Sr.No. Act

EN¢LAV
00‹I1:3y

DIApy

Arrivol

ll1form«tton
flt’OVanl:lvn

lnfoi-iiihtloin

i"or•rty soi»,› -o

z

l»ro''oi'il*oa*iio›l U/i

POLICE AC3‘ 1978 32/l 13

GD No. 000’lA

ONE Mustc Box COLOUR BI-ACK (woodan) R mtr

Oivnor/Manaqor Satyqjit Dhinqra S/oOm Prakash k Socinl Bar & Rostiirant DJ
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Dat«:

InktN

qp

t)
J0/07›zozz

SubJ»t:

Ac'p'“oycit ,ci

GD )3rief :

fluildiiiy No. 1, 2nd floor

COLOUR BLACK

Kishan Guptak

DIA@y

Provontlvo

Suction

zz/tl3

Building

Soinvecr 1317/say Boat no. 05 i-laud. Khas

No. 1, 2nd FloorI lauz Khas VillacJo

O wner/Nlanayor Naveen Gupta S/o Ram Kislian Gu pt.a

I-iauzKhas Age 36 Yrs MusicN TiT

Night Life CAFEk DJ U/s32/113 DP Act m i

Signature

SINGH/20970074
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Officer

Ink / Name/ rISNo.

Tirrie:

Of Policq

00:2s:s5

GENEItg¿pyy¿y
P SP/SBCtion:SAl›D UNG

GD9¥r>(S) : J< iVal ,

down in
R Ol“lJlt1/I on

SrNo ct

i - hill..|-

GD Brlef:

GDNo.0005A

"“="*'o Evo n«1i1oi› U/s zz/113 HP
a1* I o1 netL h1 i>Iiil1ili‹i na

Soctlon
11 l°OLICE AC'f 1978 32/113

11:20 PM

e*=* w m

M- Building No.1

IN(i J3ar fi Restaurwt

Manager

Uniosh NO- 1721 S/W t0.09.23a

Hauz Khas Village *r
MUSICAL STUNG Bar&

RAVINDER SI-IARMA S/O WIARNATH SHAHMA I/OE-69

RAVINDER SHA MA S/O AMARNATIJ SI-IARMA I THE M.USICAL SUNG

ufiér •vfiwr fi- añ a?- rr¡W ñ «rim- www w «rew nMrLirizR «r ,;fa« •rr«mw
r«ei nw w vi«m-v?t«rri rarA'r'Iris@'rqr
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7ü° .üc°sgov1n•8080üctnsû t *'*
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DIARY
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Act pek ot-t
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GÖ No. 0G08A
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04704 D2Ü

*SS1/T T S

GD

Seclfion:

fUUNG

TALCIVN0M#ENM!2001011$

BÊloiï

Qpyo,0lZQ
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